505100664 09/19/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5147424

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
HELMUT WALTER	09/18/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ROCHE DIABETES CARE GMBH		
Street Address:	SANDHOFER STRASSE 116		
City:	MANNHEIM		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	68305		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	16068743			

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** docketdept@uspatent.com

Correspondent Name: WOODARD EMHARDT MORIARTY MCNETT HENRY

Address Line 1: 111 MONUMENT CIRCLE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3700

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7804-85
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARY MOTYKA
SIGNATURE:	/mary motyka/
DATE SIGNED:	09/19/2018

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=7804-85\_assignments\_inventor#page1.tif source=7804-85\_assignments\_inventor#page2.tif

PATENT 505100664 REEL: 046905 FRAME: 0780

P33307-WO-VS Assignment of Rights, Title and It (Multiple inventors; singl	Docket No. 007804-000085 P33307-WO-VSA				
This is an Assignment of the following rights, ti	itle and interest: (check all that ap	s(y);			
<ul> <li>         ∑ United States of America rights, title and i         _ Foreign rights, title and interest in the inv         ∑ United States Patent Application Serial N         </li> </ul>	ention				
Date of Execution:	Date of Filing:	July 9, 2018			
United States Provisional Patent Applicate	ion Serial No.				
☐ International (PCI) Patent Application S	erial No.				
Other (specify)					
Title of the Invention					
MEDICAL DEVICE FOR	DETECTING AT LEAST ONE	ANALYTE IN A BODY FLUID			
nventors (assignors)	T				
Name Heinut Walter	Walther Rathenau Strasse 23	Address			
	64646 Heppenheim Germany				
lssignee					
Name Roche Diabetes Care GmbH	Address Sandholer Strasse 116 68303 Manuhelm				

#153689Z [Fage 1 of 2]

# Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 007804-000085 P33307-WO-VSA

Whereas we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights; title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventor's Signatures

 A	IN WITNESS	WHEREOF,	I have	executed	this assignmen	s ai	[QNI14] (city and sta	Cievy de or coustry	ij

Inventor (Signature)

Helmut Walter

Inventor (Printed Name)

#1536892

**RECORDED: 09/19/2018** 

[Page 2 of 2]